
REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix-Travail-Patrie

MINISTERE DE LA DECENTRALISATION

ET DU DEVELOPPEMENT LOCAL

REGION DU NORD OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MEZAM

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Pfeace-Work-Fatherland

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION

AND LOCAL DEVELOPMENT

.  NORTH WEST REGION

MEZAM DIVISION
COMMUNE DEBAMENDA III

BAMENPA III COUNCIL

P.O. Box 5012 Bamenda

B.P Box 5012 Bamenda

Tel: (237)/6 77665180

Tel: (237) 677665180

TENDER NOTICE

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER No 004/ONIT/BIIIC/BIIICTB/2022 OF
04/02/2022 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FENCE AT G.P.S NIBUNG NKWEN
IN BAMENDA III MUNICIPALITY IN MEZAM DmSJON OF THE NORTH WEST

REGION.

BY EMERGENCY PROCEDURE

Financing: MINEDUB Public Investment Budget of 2022

Subject of the invitation to tender:
Within the framework of 2022 Investment Budget, the mayor of Bamenda III Council hereby
launches an Open National Invitation to Tender for the Construction of a Fence at G.P.S Nibung
Nkwen in Bamenda III Municipality in Mezam Division of the North West Region.

Nature of work:

Work to be done consists of

> Preparatory works
> Earth works

Foundation

 r' Masonry elevation
> Electricity
> Painting * "

Execution deadline

The maximum deadline provided by the Contracting Authority for the execution of the
works forming the subject of this invitation to tender three (03) calendar months '

1.

2.

3.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 20, 000 000 (Twenty millions) CFA Francs.

Participation and origin
Participation to this invitation to tender is open to Cameroonian enterprises that are in
compliance with the fiscal laws.

5.

o

Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2022 Public
Investment Budget of the Ministry of Basic Education.

6.

7. Bid bond •

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in

4



r

document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 400,000 CFA (four Hundred thousand)
CFA Francs, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids. As per article 90 (9) of
the Public Contract Code (Decree No. 2018/366 OF 20 June 2018), certified cheques or bank
cheques are acceptable in the place of bid bond.

Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Bamenda III Council, Telephone N° (237)
677 665 180, as soon as this notice is published.

8.

Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Bamenda III Council Telephone N°(237) 677 665 180 as

soon as this notice is published against payment^of the sum of forty-five (45, 000) CFA francs,
payable at the Bamenda III Municipal Treasury, representihg-the cost of purchasing the tender

10.

file.

Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 06 (six) copies including 01 (one) original and
05 (five) copies should reach the Bamenda III Council not later than 25/02/2022 at 10 AM local
time and should carry the inscription:

11.

«OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER N« 004/ONIT/BIIIC/BinCTB/2022 OF
04/02/2022 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FENCE AT G.P.S NIBUNG NKWEN IN BAMENDA HI

MUNICIPALITY IN MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION»

BY EMERGENCY PROCEDURE

‘To be opened only during the bid-opening session”

12. Admissibility of bids
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service

or administrative authorities (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional Officers) must imperatively be
produced in accordance with the Special Regulatibns'df'the-invitation to tender.
They must obligatorily be not older than three (3) months preceding the date of launching of
the tenders or may be established after the signature of the tender notice
Any bid not in compliance with the prescriptions of the Tender File shall be declared
inadmissible. This refers especially to the absence of a bid bond issued by a firsFcate bank
approved by the Minister in charge of Finance.

13. Opening of bids:
The bids shall be opened in a single phase. The opening of the administrative documents, the
Technical and Financial offers will take place on the 25/02/2022 at 11AM local time, in the
conference hall of Bamenda III Council, by the Bamenda III Council Tenders Board. Only
bidders may attend or be represented by duly mandated persons of their choice.

14. Evaluation criteria

The bids shall be evaluated according to the main criteria as follows;
A. Eiiminatorv criteria

1. -Deadline for delivery higher than prescribed;
2. -False declaration or falsified documents; —

3. insufficient bid bond; not corrected after 48hrs of opening time
4. -A bid with the external envelope carrying a sign or mark leading to the

identification of the bidder;

5. -Incomplete financial file;
6. Omission of a unit price in the financial bid;
7. -Change of quantity or unit;

8. -Non respect of (75%) of essentiai criteria;

5



During the opening session of the bids if a document of the admifiistrative bid is
absent or noncompiiant, the bidder will be given forty-eight (48) hours to or
replace the said document else it will be eliminated during the evaluation of the bids.
No such document will be accepted after this deadline. (

I

3. Essential criteria
1- General presentation of the tender files;
2- Financial capacity;
3- References of the company in similar achievements; .  . • -
4- Quality of the personnel; ‘ _ s ' * .' ,
5- Technical organization of the works; ' ' ,

Safety measures on the site;
7- Logistics; .
8- Attestation and report of site visit;
9- Special Technical Clauses initialed in all the pages;10-Special Administrative Clauses completed and initialed in all the pages.

These essentia! criteria are subject to lower limits, the details of which are spelled out in
the Special Regulations of the invitation to tender

i5. Award

t  -

■ i

This evaluation will be done in a purely a purely binary method with a positive (yes) or
of 75% of the essential criteria taken into account.

k

negative (no) with an acceptable minimum
The contract will be awarded to the bidder who would have proposed the offer with the

lowest reasonable amount, In conformity with the regulations of the Tender Documents and
satisfied to 100% of the eliminatory criteria and at least 75%of the essential criteria,

justification by bidder, unconvincing abnorrhally-lovy costing will not be accepted
spelled out in the Special Regulations of the invitation to tender of this consultation.

having
Pursuant to

i

16. Validity of bids
Bidders will remain

the submission of tenders.

17. Complementary information u
Complementary technical information may be obtained during working hours at the

Bamenda III Council Telephone N°(237) 677 665 180

committed to their offers for sixty (60) days from the deadHne set for

Done at Bamenda 111 on

The Mayor BIIIC

•py
V

/  ̂
u

.S'
.<?*

/' . 'C{,

H
‘j

A <
ra: >P: ■ i/’> • I

I f/ '•

’ O JLs
<!> A\a,

nf'

.O' f

.r;

■* Copies:

MINMAP
ARMP
Contracting Authority
Chairperson of TB
Notice Boards

I

U II I I IWI u pvik/i

7

o



T %

«>

t. t *  »

ii



REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix-Travail-Patrie

MINISTERE DE LA DECENTRALISATION .

ET DU DEVELOPPEMENT LOCAL

REGION DU NORD QUEST

DEPARTEMENt DE U MEZAM ,

^REpUBLIC.OF CAMEROON
Peace-Work-Fatherland

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION

and LOCAL DEVELOPMENT

■ . NORTH WEST REGION

MEZAM DIVISION

COMMUNE DE BAMENDA.III

B.P5012 Bamenda

Tel: (237)/6 77665180 ̂

BAMENDA III COUNCIL

P.O. Box 5012 Bamenda

,  Tel: (237) 677665180

ADDENDUM ON THE SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF BIDSSUBJECT:

I wish to inform the general public that the opening and submission date for the below mentioned

Tender Files and Requests for Quotation, previously scheduled to take place on the 24*^ and 25^^

of February 2022 has now been fixed for the 7th and 8th of March 2022 at 10:00a.m respectively.

S/N DESCRIPTION

Tender N* OOl/ONIT/NWR/BIIIC/BIIICITB/2022 OF 03/02/2022 FOR THE EXECUTION OF ■

WORKS FOR THE TARRING WITH THREE COATS SURFACE-DRESSING OF THE ROADS

01

LENGTH= I.IKM INFROM COUNCIL JUNCTION -NTAMUCHE AVERAGE WIDTH 8M,

BAMENDA III SUBDIVISION, MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION

Tender No 002/ONIT/NWR/BIIIC/BIIICITB/2022 OF 03/02/2022 FOR THE EXECUTION OF |

WORKS FOR THE TARRING WITH THREE COATS SURFACE-DRESSING OF THE ROADS !

FROM NTAMUCHE- NEW ROAD AVERAGE WIDTH 8M, LENGTH= I.IKM IN BAMENDA III !

SUBDIVISION, MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION. |

02

RQ No. OOl/RQ/BIIIC/BIIICITB/2022 of 03/02/2022 FOR THE REHABILITATION OF TWO

(02) BLOCKS OF FIVE (05) CLASSROOMS AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FENCE WALL OF

SOM AT GOVERNMENT PRACTICING SCHOOL NIBUNG IN BAMENDA III SUB-DIVlSiON IN

03

MEZAM DIVISION

Tender No. 003/ONIT/BIIIC/BIIICTB/2022 OF 03/02/2022 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A

BLOCK OF TWO (02) CLASSROOMS AT G.N.S. NTOH NKWEN IN BAMENDA III

MUNICIPALITY IN MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION.

04

1

E-mail: btcouncilnkwen@vahoo.com / admin@bamenda3counciI.org
Web site: www.bamenda3council.org



Tender No. 004/ONIT/BHIC/BIIICTB/2022 OF 04/02/2022 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A

FENCE AT G.P.S NIBUNG NKWEN IN BAMENDA III MUNICIPALITY IN MEZAM DIVISION

05

OF THE NORTH WEST REGION.

RQ No. 002/RQ/BIIIC/BIIIC1TB/2022 of 04/02/2022 FOR THE REHABILITATION OF G.N.S ;

NIBUNG (A BLOCK OF 3 CLASSROOMS AND OFFICE) IN BAMENDA III SUB-DIVISION IN I

MEZAM DIVISION.

06

Tender No. 005/ONIT/BIIIC/BlliaB/2022 OF 04/02/2022 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

LITERACY CENTRE AT GPS NIBUNG NKWEN IN BAMENDA III MUNICIPALITY IN MEZAM

07

DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION.

Tender No. 006/ONIT/BIIIC/BlliaB/2022 OF 04/02/2022 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

HEAD TEACHER'S OFFICE, STAFF ROOM AND STORE AT GPS NIBUNG NKWEN IN

BAMENDA III MUNICIPALITY IN MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION.

08

Thank you for your kind collaboration

Best regards

Mayor

-The President BIIICITB

-ARMP

2
E-maii: btcouncilnkwen@vahoo.com / admin@bamenda3council.org

Web site: www.bamenda3council.org


